

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs X

Respondent: Y Limited

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by CVP)

On: 30 June 2022

Before: Employment Judge Kelly (sitting alone)

Representation

For the claimant: In person For the respondent: Mrs Mishra, solicitor

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

The claimant's claims are dismissed because the Employment Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear them under s123 Equality Act 2010.

Employment Judge Kelly 30 June 2022